ĺ	No.	Gen.	Num.	Paged		
	#6	✓	V	1		
l	lk		A	gister o		

From Chg & Return to:

2012-00880

STATE OF NEBRASKA SALINE COUNTY } ss

Entered in numerical index and filed on record, the 11 day of May

2012 at9:41 o'clock A. M. and recorded in Book 389 of Records Page 130

County Clerk

Record and Return to: Matthew Hanson 1331 Main Crete, NE 68333

Fee: \$6.00 charge

JOINT TENANCY WARRANTY DEED

Elmer J. Branzovsky and Charlotte M. Branzovsky, Husband and Wife, GRANTOR, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received from GRANTEES, Elmer J. Branzovsky and Charlotte M. Branzovsky, Husband and Wife, conveys to GRANTEES, as joint tenants and not as tenants in common, the following described real estate (as defined in Neb. Rev. Stat. 76-201):

The Northwest Quarter (NW¹/₄) of Section Eighteen (18), Township Six (6) North, Range Three (3), East of the 6th P.M., Saline County, Nebraska; and

The South Half (S½) of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) of Section Twenty-Four (24), Township Six (6) North, Range Two (2), East of the 6th P.M., Saline County, Nebraska.

GRANTOR covenants (jointly and severally, if more than one) with GRANTEES that GRANTOR:

- (1) is lawfully seised of such real estate and that it is free from encumbrances except lawful and valid restrictions of record and except for lawful and valid easements whether of record or not;
 - (2) has legal power and lawful authority to convey the same;
 - (3) warrants and will defend title to the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons.

Executed: May <u>9</u> , 2012.

NEBRASKA DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX

Date 5-11-2012 \$ EX(5) By 1k Elmer J. Branzovsky

Harlatta M. Branzousky

Charlotte M. Branzovsky

STATE OF NEBRASKA

) ss.

COUNTY OF <u>Dodge</u>)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on May 9, 2012, by Elmer J. Branzovsky and Charlotte M. Branzovsky, Husband and Wife.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska GLORIA J. BYERS My Comm. Exp. Sept. 26, 2012

Notary Public

Public Commission expires 9/20

4	No.	Gen.	Num	Paged		
7	#1	1	V	V		
dk Register of Deeds						

From, Chg. and Return to: Hanson, Hroch & Kuntz 1331 Main Street Crete, NE 68333 Fee: \$ 16.00 Chg.

2016 01362 STATE OF NEBRASKA } ss SALINE COUNTY Entered in numerical index and filed on record, the 23 day of August 20 16at 8:45 clock AM. and recorded in Book 77 of Misc. Page 323-324

County Clerk

SPACE ABOVE RESERVED FOR REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICE RECORDING INFORMATION

Please return filed Documents to:

Matthew Hanson 1331 Main Crete, NE 68333

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: CERTIFIED DEATH CERTIFICATE FOR DEEDS
() Transfer on Death () Life Estate (X) Joint Tenancy () Other
DEED RECORDING DATE: May 11, 2012
DEED RECORDING INFORMATION: BOOK 389 PAGE 130
GRANTOR: Elmor I. Brannowsky and Charles M. D.

Elmer J. Branzovsky and Charlotte M. Branzovsky

GRANTEE:

Charlotte M. Branzovsky

FULL AND COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS:

- The Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section Eighteen (18), Township Six (6) 1. North, Range Three (3), East of the 6th P.M., Saline County, Nebraska.
- 2. The South Half (S½) of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) of Section Twenty-Four (24), Township Six (6) North, Range Two (2), East of the 6th P.M., Saline County, Nebraska.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

WHEN THIS COPY CARRIES THE RAISED SEAL OF THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, DOCUMENT BELOW TO BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD CERTIFIES THE ON FILE WITH THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, VITAL RECORDS OFFICE, WHICH IS THE LEGAL DEPOSITORY FOR VITAL RECORDS

DATE OF ISSUANCE

8/8/2016

LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

STANLEY S. GOOPER
ASSISTANT STATE REGISTRAR
DEPARTMENT HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES STATE OF NEBRASKA - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES



16 04644

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH											
	DECEDENTS-NAME (First, Middle, Last, Suffix) Elmer Joseph Branzovsky		3. DATE OF DEATH (Mo., Day, Yr.)								
1	4. CITY AND STATE OR TERRITORY, OR FOREIGN COUNTRY OF B	WRTH IS ACC	5a, AGE - Last Birthday 5b, UNDER 1 YEAF			Male		July 28, 2016			
	,	, (Yu		MOS. DAYS					B. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)		
	Friend, Nebraska	, , ,	74 MOS. DAY			HOURS	MINS.	lut oa	July 21, 1942		
	7. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		8a. PLACE	8a. PLACE OF DEATH					1942		
í	508-54-0454 8b. FACILITY-NAME (If not institution, give street and number)	<u> </u>	HOSPITAL Inpatient OTHER IN Nursing Home/LTC						Hospice Facility		
l g	•		•)utpatient	[Deceder	nt's Home	1		
	Nye Legacy Health & Rehabilitation Center DOA Other (Specify)										
DIRECTOR	8c. CITY OR TOWN OF DEATH (Include Zip Code) Fremont 68025		8d. COUNTY OF DEATH								
	9a. RESIDENCE-STATE 9b. COUNTY	 	Dodge								
FUNERAL	Mala and Mal	Dodge F			NWC						
1 5	9d. STREET AND NUMBER	Souge			De. APT.	10 10 0					
څ	4820 North Ridge Road				DE. AP1.	1 100	IP CODE		9g. INSIDE CITY LIMIT		
2	10a. MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH X Married Never M	Never Married 10b. NAME OF SPOUSI			USE (First, Middle, Last, Suffix) If w			wife, give maiden name			
completed/verified by:	☐ Married, but separated ☐ Widowed ☐ Divorced ☐ Unix	nown Char		IcMahan			,,	government (i di i		
ĝ	11. FATHER'S-NAME (First, Middle, Last, Suffix) Elmer Branzovsky 12. MOTHER'S-NAME (First, Middle, Malden Surname)										
튙	12 5/50 8/10 40/100			Evelyn	Kasl						
Ö	(Yes, No, or Unk.) Yes 10/15/1961-08/05/1962		FORMANT-NAME S					14b. RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT			
o pe	15. METHOD OF DISPOSITION 18a, EMBALMER-SIGNATURE	ED CIOUATION				SE NO.		Spouse			
٦٥	☑ Burdal ☐ Donation Brett Welding					SE NO.		16c. DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)			
İ	Removal Other (Specify)	ETERY, CREMATORY OR OTHER LOCATION				TY / TOWN	August 2, 2016				
	Wilber Czech Cemeter	zech Cemeterv				Wilber			STATE		
	17e. FUNERAL HOME NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS (Street, City or	Town, State)	<u>i</u>		× • • •				Nebraska 17b. Zip Code		
	Moser Memorial Chapel, 2170 N. Somers Ave., PO B	lox 436. Fren	nont. Neb	raska					68025		
	CAUSE O	F DEATH (S	ee instru	ctions an	d exam	ples)					
	 PART I. Enter the chain of events—diseases, injuries, or complications-that dire respiratory errest, or ventricular fibrillation without showing the etiology. OO in 	arthu resuead tha da						APPR	OXIMATE INTERVAL		
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE:		_	2			~~~~,	onset to death			
ŀ	MMEDIATE CAUSE (Final a) Metastatic Pancreatic Cancer desage or condition resulting	r (Small Cell	Jell Neuroendocrine Carcinoma)			1)			eks		
	In death) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:								onset to death		
	Sequentially list conditions, if b) any, leading to the cause listed								to death		
	on line a. DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:										
ł	Enter the UNDERLYING CAUSE C)		·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		onset to death		
	(disease or injury that initiated the events resusting in death) LAST DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	ONSEQUENCE OF:							onset to death		
	d)								. Griser to dead		
ł	18. PART IL OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to the death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PART I. 19. WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER										
	16. PART IL OTRER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-CONDITIONS CONDIDE	ing to the death	out not resu	irang ar me	unoerying	i cause given	IR PAKT I.	1	ONER CONTACTED?		
æ		,						YES NO			
<u>=</u>		21a, MANNER OF DEATH Natural Homicide			21b. IF TRANSPORTATION II			AS AN AUTO	N AUTOPSY PERFORMED?		
ä		Accident Pending Investigation			Passenger			TYES X NO			
ڿ	Not opening but premient within 42 days of death	Suicide Could not be determined			iestrian				E AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE		
B	Not pregnant, but pregnant 43 days to 1 year before death				Other (Specify)				COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? YES NO		
Pet	Unknown if pregnant within the past year		etc. (Specify)								
completed by: CERTIFIER	22a. DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) 22b. TIME OF INJURY	asu, rumue up	HANDLI WILL	rwserdy splessig :	= 4, 146	y, viiile 00	wiingi wurti		(-pany)		
2	22d. INJURY AT WORK? 22e. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE	D				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
۵											
	221. LOCATION OF INJURY - STREET & NUMBER, APT.NO										
`— j		·	1	Tas DATE	A DATE CIGNED (Mr. Day Vr.)			24b. TIME OF DEATH			
	23a. DATE OF DEATH (Mo., Day, Yr.) 計算 July 28, 2016		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		24a, DATE SIGNED (Mo., D				ME OF UCATE		
	23b, DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.) 23c, TIME OF DEA	ATH	T T T T	24c. PRON	OUNCED	DEAD (Mo., D	D (Mo., Day, Yr.) 24d. TIM		E PRONOUNCED DEAD		
	July 28, 2016 23b. DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.) August 4, 2016 23c. TIME OF DEA 08:30 AM 23d. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, dete and and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature and Title)	piace	4 £ £ £	244. On the 1	hasis of ave	mination and/or i	on and/or investigation to av		noining death occurred #		
	and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature and Title)						24e. On the basis of exemination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature and Title)				
	- Matthew Beacon, MD										
	25. DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO THE DEATH? 268. HAS ORGAN OR TISSUE DONATION BEEN CONSIDERED? 269. WAS CONSENT GRANTED? X YES NO NOT Applicable If 26a is NOT NOT NOT Applicable If 26a is NOT								ITED? ☐ YES ☐ NO		
	X YES NO PROBABLY UNKNOWN YES X NO Not Applicable if 26a is NO YES NOT Applicable if 26a is NOT Applicable										
	Matthew Beacom, MD, 1625 E Military Ave, Fremont	ve, Fremont, Nebraska, 68025					·				
	Tomles D. Cooper							ILED BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.)			
	7-20,02-3	•	•			A	ugust 5, :	2016			